
2019 Saluki Softball

Overall Statistics for Southern Illinois (as of May 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-15   Home: 16-7   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 9-4   Conference: 17-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

28 Jansen, Jenny  . 4 0 9 49-49 159 36 65 15 1 6 42 100  . 6 2 9 17 0 16 0  . 4 6 1 2 0 6-8 65 38 4  . 9 6 3

15 Wood, Ashley  . 3 4 4 49-49 151 30 52 6 1 9 44 87  . 5 7 6 12 7 19 1  . 4 1 5 1 4 4-6 72 106 8  . 9 5 7

 3 Baranski, Susie  . 3 4 2 49-44 120 27 41 5 1 0 12 48  . 4 0 0 14 1 16 0  . 4 0 9 2 15 6-8 45 1 0 1.000

10 Wernig, Meredith  . 3 3 3 45-1 3 14 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 4-5 5 2 0 1.000

27 Vermejan, Maddy  . 3 1 1 48-48 135 46 42 9 0 4 18 63  . 4 6 7 28 18 31 0  . 4 8 6 0 8 9-11 88 58 0 1.000

99 Massa, Katelyn  . 3 0 8 49-49 143 13 44 10 0 6 38 72  . 5 0 3 21 2 15 3  . 3 9 9 2 2 0-0 218 22 2  . 9 9 2

13 Boelens, Maris  . 2 8 3 37-19 60 12 17 2 0 0 6 19  . 3 1 7 9 2 13 0  . 3 8 9 1 2 1-1 26 1 2  . 9 3 1

32 Spicer, Jordan  . 2 7 7 41-30 83 10 23 1 0 7 21 45  . 5 4 2 16 2 17 1  . 4 0 2 1 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

12 Hodo, Shelby  . 2 7 6 23-10 29 2 8 0 0 0 6 8  . 2 7 6 6 0 5 0  . 3 8 9 1 3 0-0 39 4 1  . 9 7 7

35 Brown, Megan  . 2 7 3 47-44 121 13 33 2 0 5 17 50  . 4 1 3 14 3 20 2  . 3 5 7 2 3 1-1 32 1 0 1.000

33 Decker, Kyleigh  . 2 5 6 49-49 133 28 34 6 1 7 23 63  . 4 7 4 22 2 35 1  . 3 6 9 0 1 8-9 343 9 3  . 9 9 2

 1 Johnson, Nicole  . 2 5 0 38-11 40 9 10 0 0 0 1 10  . 2 5 0 4 1 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 3-4 17 3 1  . 9 5 2

17 Brandenburg, Eyrika  . 1 5 4 14-5 13 6 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 1 5 4 2 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 1 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

 2 Sikes, Sidney  . 1 4 7 36-33 75 7 11 1 0 0 3 12  . 1 6 0 11 4 12 0  . 2 8 6 1 8 0-0 37 71 6  . 9 4 7

 7 Pulley, Bailee  . 0 0 0 25-0 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 3 49 1266 265 383 57 4 44 235 580  . 4 5 8 178 42 207 8  . 4 0 2 14 50 44-55 1004 366 29  . 9 7 9

Opponents  . 2 4 4 49 1283 153 313 43 6 30 143 458  . 3 5 7 104 22 242 1  . 3 1 0 8 20 23-31 953 362 58  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (332), Opp (280). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (22). IBB - Team (1), Massa 1. Picked off - Wood 1, Vermejan 1,

Baranski 1, Sikes 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Jones, Brianna  2 . 3 7 24-11 42 26 16 4/3 4 198.0 166 74 67 58 150 16 4 16  . 2 2 6 3 13 0 3 13

59 Miller, Claire  3 . 1 7 8-3 28 17 4 2/2 2 101.2 107 56 46 36 74 18 1 9  . 2 6 4 3 9 0 4 7

30 Marousek, Holly  4 . 6 0 2-1 12 6 1 1/1 1 35.0 40 23 23 10 18 9 1 5  . 2 8 4 0 0 0 1 0

Totals  2 . 8 2 34-15 49 49 21 10/3 7 334.2 313 153 135 104 242 43 6 30  . 2 4 4 6 22 0 8 20

Opponents  5 . 0 5 15-34 49 49 17 3/0 2 317.2 383 265 229 178 207 57 4 44  . 3 0 3 31 42 0 14 50

PB - Team (7), Massa 4, Hodo 3, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Massa (13-20), Jones, B. (10-15), Miller

(10-13), Hodo (10-11), Marousek (3-3).



2019 Saluki Softball

Overall Statistics for Southern Illinois (as of May 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

27 Vermejan, Maddy 146 88 58 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Baranski, Susie 46 45 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Brown, Megan 33 32 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Jones, Brianna 27 7 20 0 1.000 0 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0

10 Wernig, Meredith 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Marousek, Holly 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

32 Spicer, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brandenburg, Eyrika 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Massa, Katelyn 242 218 22 2  . 9 9 2 0 13 7  . 6 5 0 4 0

33 Decker, Kyleigh 355 343 9 3  . 9 9 2 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Hodo, Shelby 44 39 4 1  . 9 7 7 1 10 1  . 9 0 9 3 0

28 Jansen, Jenny 107 65 38 4  . 9 6 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Wood, Ashley 186 72 106 8  . 9 5 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Johnson, Nicole 21 17 3 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Sikes, Sidney 114 37 71 6  . 9 4 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

59 Miller, Claire 36 7 27 2  . 9 4 4 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

13 Boelens, Maris 29 26 1 2  . 9 3 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Pulley, Bailee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1399 1004 366 29  . 9 7 9 12 23 8  . 7 4 2 7 0

Opponents 1373 953 362 58  . 9 5 8 22 44 11  . 8 0 0 7 0


